
Westminster (UT) (5-7, 5-4) -vs- UC-Colo. Springs (5-8, 3-5)
4/21/2024 at Colorado Springs, CO (Mtn. Lion Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Westminster (UT) Goals: Jordan Williamson (2); Shaina Shoughro (2); Oliva Petrosky (1); Ceila Fidanza (1) 
Assists: Hannah Kelleher (1); Shaina Shoughro (1); Ceila Fidanza (1) 
 
UC-Colo. Springs Goals: Julia Patrick (2); Emma Grace Martin (2); Brielle Fannin (2); Brennan Kelly (1); Sarah Urbanic (1); Jaden Sellers (1);
Ava Goodnature (1) 
Assists: Erica Rivera (2); Julia Patrick (1); Emma Grace Martin (1); Brennan Kelly (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mtn. Lion Stadium
Penalties: Brennan Kelly 1st/04:48; Marianna Dick 1st/02:42; Avery Beck-Davis 2nd/01:23; Maddie Kelleher 3rd/09:00; Elle Berg 3rd/08:55;
Jordan Williamson 4th/09:28; Hannah Kelleher 4th/08:04; Sophia Fadler 4th/05:27
Officials: Molly Snively; Timothy Mullins; Paul Hermann; Sarah Meier

Date: 4/21/2024
Attendance: 108

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (UT) 1 2 3 0 6
UC-Colo. Springs 3 5 1 1 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (UT) 7 5 10 3 25
UC-Colo. Springs 4 8 4 4 20

Shots On Goal
Westminster (UT) 0 0 0 0 0
UC-Colo. Springs 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Westminster (UT) 1 1 1 1 4
UC-Colo. Springs 3 1 5 2 11

Turnovers
Westminster (UT) 4 7 4 6 21
UC-Colo. Springs 7 6 7 8 28

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (UT) 3-4 4-4 6-7 6-6 19-21
UC-Colo. Springs 4-6 5-6 4-5 4-6 17-23

Ground Balls
Westminster (UT) 10 9 9 8 36
UC-Colo. Springs 6 10 7 10 33

Draw Controls
Westminster (UT) 1 5 3 1 10
UC-Colo. Springs 4 3 1 1 9

Free-Position Shots
Westminster (UT) 1 1 2 0 4
UC-Colo. Springs 1 2 1 0 4

Fouls
Westminster (UT) 3 5 4 3 15
UC-Colo. Springs 3 3 6 2 14



Westminster (UT) 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Jordan Williamson 2 0 2 7 2 3 1 1 0-1 1
3 Marianna Dick 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 4
9 Riley Weldon 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 2
10 Hannah Kelleher 0 1 1 3 2 1 1 0 1
11 Shaina Shoughro 2 1 3 5 1 2 0 2 0
13 Lindsay Thielen 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1
15 Kenzie Archuleta 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 3
18 Madi Rogers 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0
20 Maddie Kelleher 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 1
22 Gabriella Cheminant 0 0 0 0 9 2 2 0 0
25 Ceila Fidanza 1 1 2 2 0 4 0 0 0-1 0
27 Sophia Fadler 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Annalisa Yanagihara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Adison Bendorf 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
16 Oliva Petrosky 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 1-2 0
19 Annabelle Kugler 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Elle Berg 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 3 0

Totals 6 3 9 25 36 21 14 10 1-4 15

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Gabriella Cheminant 60:00 10 4 L



UC-Colo. Springs 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Avery Beck-Davis 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
3 Erica Rivera 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 1
4 Julia Patrick 2 1 3 4 2 5 1 1 1-1 5
9 Kathryn Kossack 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 1
12 Brennan Kelly 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
16 Brielle Fannin 2 0 2 3 6 2 1 0 1
21 Meghan Weiss 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
23 Ava Goodnature 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
24 Kendra Knutson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
26 Peyton Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1
28 Jessie Ackerman 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2
36 Madison McGriff 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kiley Cuddahy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Emma Grace Martin 2 1 3 5 2 4 1 0 1-3 0
7 Layla Alm 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
11 Casey Good 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Olivia Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sarah Urbanic 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
17 Jaden Sellers 1 0 1 5 2 1 1 0 0
18 Allie Schell 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Ashley Weiss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Sydnee-Anne Moeller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 5 15 20 33 28 12 9 2-4 14

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Madison McGriff 60:00 6 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WU UCCS
1st 13:49 Emma Grace Martin (17) Unassisted 0 1
1st 08:37 Shaina Shoughro (24) Ceila Fidanza 1 1
1st 08:10 Ava Goodnature (5) Emma Grace Martin 1 2
1st 02:56 Sarah Urbanic (18) Erica Rivera 1 3
2nd 13:43 Julia Patrick (36) Unassisted 1 4
2nd 13:18 Brielle Fannin (18) Brennan Kelly 1 5
2nd 08:28 Jaden Sellers (4) Unassisted 1 6
2nd 06:39 Emma Grace Martin (18) Unassisted 1 7
2nd 05:00 Shaina Shoughro (25) Hannah Kelleher 2 7
2nd 01:45 Oliva Petrosky (9) Unassisted 3 7
2nd 00:08 Brielle Fannin (19) (DN) Julia Patrick 3 8
3rd 12:42 Jordan Williamson (14) Unassisted 4 8
3rd 09:53 Jordan Williamson (15) Unassisted 5 8
3rd 04:00 Julia Patrick (37) Erica Rivera 5 9
3rd 01:37 Ceila Fidanza (7) Shaina Shoughro 6 9
4th 03:02 Brennan Kelly (6) Unassisted 6 10

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 04:48 UCCS Brennan Kelly YELLOW CARD
1st 02:42 WU Marianna Dick GREEN CARD
2nd 01:23 UCCS Avery Beck-Davis YELLOW CARD
3rd 09:00 WU Maddie Kelleher GREEN CARD
3rd 08:55 WU Elle Berg GREEN CARD
4th 09:28 WU Jordan Williamson GREEN CARD
4th 08:04 WU Hannah Kelleher GREEN CARD
4th 05:27 WU Sophia Fadler GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WU Gabriella Cheminant at goalie for WU.
15:00 UCCS Madison McGriff at goalie for UCCS.
-- UCCS Draw control by UCCS Peyton Ross.
-- WU Foul on WU Maddie Kelleher.
13:52 UCCS Free position attempt for UCCS.
13:49 UCCS GOAL by UCCS Emma Grace Martin (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 17 for season.

Westminster (UT) 0, UC-Colo. Springs 1
-- WU Draw control by WU Shaina Shoughro.
-- WU Turnover by WU Shaina Shoughro (caused by Kendra Knutson).
13:17 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS failed.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Emma Grace Martin (caused by Jordan Williamson).
13:03 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Hannah Kelleher.
11:57 WU Shot by WU Maddie Kelleher, SAVE Madison McGriff
11:47 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Adison Bendorf.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Jessie Ackerman.
11:00 WU Free position attempt for WU.
11:00 WU Shot by WU Ceila Fidanza, SAVE Madison McGriff {free position shot}
10:56 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Shaina Shoughro.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Ava Goodnature.
10:05 WU Free position attempt for WU.
09:52 WU Shot by WU Shaina Shoughro WIDE
09:48 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Kendra Knutson.
09:36 WU Clock violation by WU.
09:32 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Emma Grace Martin.
09:04 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Gabriella Cheminant.
08:50 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
08:37 WU GOAL by WU Shaina Shoughro, Assist by Ceila Fidanza, goal number 24 for season.

Westminster (UT) 1, UC-Colo. Springs 1
-- UCCS Draw control by UCCS Peyton Ross.
08:10 UCCS GOAL by UCCS Ava Goodnature, Assist by Emma Grace Martin, goal number 5 for season.

Westminster (UT) 1, UC-Colo. Springs 2
-- UCCS Draw control by UCCS Julia Patrick.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Julia Patrick (caused by Madi Rogers).
07:51 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Jordan Williamson.
07:13 WU Shot by WU Maddie Kelleher BLOCKED
07:09 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Madison McGriff.
07:04 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Brielle Fannin.
06:52 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Marianna Dick.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Julia Patrick.
06:46 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
05:28 WU Shot by WU Hannah Kelleher HIGH
05:22 WU Clock violation by WU.
05:06 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
05:02 UCCS Timeout by UCCS.
-- WU Foul on WU Kenzie Archuleta.
-- WU Foul on WU Marianna Dick.
04:48 UCCS Yellow card (3:00) on UCCS Brennan Kelly.
04:48 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Riley Weldon.
04:48 WU Clear attempt by WU failed.
-- WU Turnover by WU Riley Weldon.
04:48 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Julia Patrick.
04:48 UCCS Shot by UCCS Julia Patrick, SAVE Gabriella Cheminant
04:48 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Emma Grace Martin.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Sarah Urbanic (caused by Riley Weldon).
04:32 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Riley Weldon.
-- WU Turnover by WU Riley Weldon (caused by Julia Patrick).



04:24 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Julia Patrick.
02:56 UCCS GOAL by UCCS Sarah Urbanic, Assist by Erica Rivera, goal number 18 for season.

Westminster (UT) 1, UC-Colo. Springs 3
-- UCCS Draw control by UCCS Peyton Ross.
02:42 WU Green card (3:00) on WU Marianna Dick.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Brielle Fannin.
02:15 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Gabriella Cheminant.
02:12 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
01:08 WU Shot by WU Oliva Petrosky, SAVE Madison McGriff
01:02 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Erica Rivera.
00:39 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Marianna Dick.
-- WU Turnover by WU Marianna Dick.
00:21 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Erica Rivera.
00:16 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS failed.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WU Draw control by WU Maddie Kelleher.
-- WU Turnover by WU Jordan Williamson (caused by Kathryn Kossack).
13:54 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Kathryn Kossack.
-- WU Foul on WU Riley Weldon.
13:43 UCCS GOAL by UCCS Julia Patrick (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 36 for season.

Westminster (UT) 1, UC-Colo. Springs 4
-- UCCS Draw control by UCCS Kathryn Kossack.
13:18 UCCS GOAL by UCCS Brielle Fannin, Assist by Brennan Kelly, goal number 18 for season.

Westminster (UT) 1, UC-Colo. Springs 5
-- UCCS Draw control by UCCS Peyton Ross.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Brennan Kelly (caused by Gabriella Cheminant).
12:18 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Gabriella Cheminant.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Julia Patrick.
12:09 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
11:17 WU Shot by WU Jordan Williamson HIGH
11:13 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Hannah Kelleher.
-- WU Turnover by WU Hannah Kelleher (caused by Madison McGriff).
10:56 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Madison McGriff.
10:53 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- WU Foul on WU Riley Weldon.
10:37 UCCS Free position attempt for UCCS.
10:37 UCCS Shot by UCCS Emma Grace Martin, SAVE Gabriella Cheminant {free position shot}
10:33 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Jaden Sellers.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Jaden Sellers (caused by Gabriella Cheminant).
10:22 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Gabriella Cheminant.
10:17 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
08:52 WU Clock violation by WU.
08:28 UCCS GOAL by UCCS Jaden Sellers, goal number 4 for season.

Westminster (UT) 1, UC-Colo. Springs 6
08:28 WU Timeout by WU.
-- WU Draw control by WU Elle Berg.
-- WU Turnover by WU Ceila Fidanza.
07:47 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Jessie Ackerman.
07:38 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
07:16 UCCS Shot by UCCS Julia Patrick WIDE
07:09 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Brielle Fannin.
-- WU Foul on WU Kenzie Archuleta.
06:39 UCCS GOAL by UCCS Emma Grace Martin, goal number 18 for season.

Westminster (UT) 1, UC-Colo. Springs 7
-- WU Draw control by WU Shaina Shoughro.
06:23 WU Shot by WU Jordan Williamson HIT POST
06:19 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Jordan Williamson.
-- WU Turnover by WU Ceila Fidanza (caused by Kathryn Kossack).
05:23 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Kathryn Kossack.



05:21 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Kathryn Kossack (caused by Madi Rogers).
05:14 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Marianna Dick.
05:00 WU GOAL by WU Shaina Shoughro, Assist by Hannah Kelleher, goal number 25 for season.

Westminster (UT) 2, UC-Colo. Springs 7
-- WU Draw control by WU Elle Berg.
-- WU Turnover by WU Sophia Fadler.
04:37 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Sarah Urbanic.
-- WU Foul on WU Jordan Williamson.
04:19 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- WU Foul on WU Sophia Fadler.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Sarah Urbanic (caused by Marianna Dick).
03:19 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Marianna Dick.
03:17 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
03:03 WU Shot by WU Adison Bendorf, SAVE Madison McGriff
02:59 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Elle Berg.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Erica Rivera.
-- WU Turnover by WU Jordan Williamson.
02:27 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Layla Alm.
02:25 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS failed.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Layla Alm.
02:16 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Lindsay Thielen.
02:13 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Meghan Weiss.
01:46 WU Free position attempt for WU.
01:45 WU GOAL by WU Oliva Petrosky (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 9 for season.

Westminster (UT) 3, UC-Colo. Springs 7
-- UCCS Draw control by UCCS Erica Rivera.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Erica Rivera (caused by Elle Berg).
01:31 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Elle Berg.
01:23 UCCS Yellow card (3:00) on UCCS Avery Beck-Davis.
-- WU Turnover by WU Elle Berg.
01:07 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Jessie Ackerman.
01:04 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
00:23 UCCS Shot by UCCS Jaden Sellers HIT POST
00:16 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Brielle Fannin.
00:08 UCCS GOAL by UCCS Brielle Fannin (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Julia Patrick, goal number 19 for season.

Westminster (UT) 3, UC-Colo. Springs 8
-- WU Draw control by WU Elle Berg.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WU Turnover by WU Riley Weldon (caused by Emma Grace Martin).
14:49 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Emma Grace Martin.
14:46 UCCS Shot by UCCS Brielle Fannin, SAVE Gabriella Cheminant
14:38 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
-- WU Turnover by WU Oliva Petrosky (caused by Avery Beck-Davis).
14:10 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Jessie Ackerman.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Kathryn Kossack.
13:47 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Madi Rogers.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Julia Patrick.
13:31 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
12:42 WU GOAL by WU Jordan Williamson, goal number 14 for season.

Westminster (UT) 4, UC-Colo. Springs 8
-- WU Draw control by WU Maddie Kelleher.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Kathryn Kossack.
11:41 WU Shot by WU Oliva Petrosky, SAVE Madison McGriff
11:36 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Adison Bendorf.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Jessie Ackerman.
11:32 WU Free position attempt for WU.
11:31 WU Shot by WU Oliva Petrosky, SAVE Madison McGriff {free position shot}
11:22 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Julia Patrick (caused by Marianna Dick).



10:44 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Gabriella Cheminant.
09:53 WU GOAL by WU Jordan Williamson, goal number 15 for season.

Westminster (UT) 5, UC-Colo. Springs 8
-- WU Draw control by WU Maddie Kelleher.
-- WU Turnover by WU Maddie Kelleher (caused by Brennan Kelly).
09:41 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Brennan Kelly.
-- WU Foul on WU Marianna Dick.
09:00 WU Green card (3:00) on WU Maddie Kelleher.
08:55 WU Green card (3:00) on WU Elle Berg.
-- WU Foul on WU Sophia Fadler.
08:24 UCCS Free position attempt for UCCS.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Brennan Kelly.
08:15 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Gabriella Cheminant.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Julia Patrick.
07:55 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Layla Alm.
07:09 WU Free position attempt for WU.
07:09 WU Shot by WU Jordan Williamson HIT POST {free position shot}
06:54 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Meghan Weiss.
-- WU Foul on WU Marianna Dick.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Julia Patrick.
05:44 WU Clock violation by WU.
05:36 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS failed.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Kathryn Kossack.
05:27 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Elle Berg.
04:41 WU Shot by WU Shaina Shoughro, SAVE Madison McGriff
04:33 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
04:00 UCCS GOAL by UCCS Julia Patrick, Assist by Erica Rivera, goal number 37 for season.

Westminster (UT) 5, UC-Colo. Springs 9
-- WU Draw control by WU Jordan Williamson.
03:44 WU Shot by WU Jordan Williamson, SAVE Madison McGriff
03:39 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Avery Beck-Davis (caused by Lindsay Thielen).
03:17 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Lindsay Thielen.
03:13 WU Clear attempt by WU failed.
-- WU Turnover by WU Gabriella Cheminant (caused by Brielle Fannin).
03:01 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Brielle Fannin.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Emma Grace Martin (caused by Kenzie Archuleta).
02:53 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Gabriella Cheminant.
02:33 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
02:23 WU Shot by WU Annabelle Kugler BLOCKED
02:18 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Madison McGriff.
02:14 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Allie Schell.
01:47 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Marianna Dick.
01:44 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
01:37 WU GOAL by WU Ceila Fidanza, Assist by Shaina Shoughro, goal number 7 for season.

Westminster (UT) 6, UC-Colo. Springs 9
-- UCCS Draw control by UCCS Peyton Ross.
00:47 UCCS Shot by UCCS Jaden Sellers HIGH
00:45 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Brielle Fannin.
-- WU Foul on WU Kenzie Archuleta.
00:36 UCCS Free position attempt for UCCS.
00:36 UCCS Shot by UCCS Emma Grace Martin WIDE {free position shot}
00:32 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Lindsay Thielen.
00:22 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
00:01 WU Shot by WU Hannah Kelleher, SAVE Madison McGriff
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WU Draw control by WU Madi Rogers.
-- WU Turnover by WU Ceila Fidanza.
14:11 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Layla Alm.



14:06 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Allie Schell.
13:21 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Kenzie Archuleta.
13:19 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
-- WU Turnover by WU Shaina Shoughro.
12:28 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Jessie Ackerman.
-- WU Foul on WU Hannah Kelleher.
12:17 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS failed.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Layla Alm (caused by Hannah Kelleher).
12:02 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Sophia Fadler.
11:20 WU Shot by WU Shaina Shoughro, SAVE Madison McGriff
10:58 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
-- WU Foul on WU Lindsay Thielen.
10:37 UCCS Free position attempt for UCCS.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Ava Goodnature.
09:54 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Sophia Fadler.
09:50 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
-- WU Turnover by WU Sophia Fadler (caused by Meghan Weiss).
09:41 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Avery Beck-Davis.
09:39 UCCS Timeout by UCCS.
09:28 WU Green card (3:00) on WU Jordan Williamson.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Julia Patrick.
09:06 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Gabriella Cheminant.
09:01 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
-- WU Turnover by WU Ceila Fidanza.
08:23 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Meghan Weiss.
08:21 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
08:04 WU Green card (3:00) on WU Hannah Kelleher.
07:39 UCCS Shot by UCCS Emma Grace Martin, SAVE Gabriella Cheminant
07:34 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Erica Rivera.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Julia Patrick.
07:16 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Gabriella Cheminant.
-- WU Turnover by WU Gabriella Cheminant (caused by Jaden Sellers).
07:11 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Jaden Sellers.
07:09 UCCS Shot by UCCS Jaden Sellers WIDE
07:06 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Brielle Fannin.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Emma Grace Martin (caused by Kenzie Archuleta).
06:28 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Kenzie Archuleta.
06:20 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
-- WU Turnover by WU Jordan Williamson (caused by Ava Goodnature).
05:43 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Avery Beck-Davis.
05:27 WU Green card (3:00) on WU Sophia Fadler.
05:01 UCCS Shot by UCCS Jaden Sellers WIDE
04:58 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Brielle Fannin.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Julia Patrick.
04:34 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Maddie Kelleher.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Peyton Ross.
-- UCCS Foul on UCCS Brielle Fannin.
04:18 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
04:00 WU Shot by WU Jordan Williamson, SAVE Madison McGriff
03:51 UCCS Ground ball pickup by UCCS Kendra Knutson.
03:48 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS good.
03:02 UCCS GOAL by UCCS Brennan Kelly, goal number 6 for season.

Westminster (UT) 6, UC-Colo. Springs 10
-- UCCS Draw control by UCCS Peyton Ross.
-- WU Foul on WU Marianna Dick.
02:30 UCCS Timeout by UCCS.
-- UCCS Turnover by UCCS Brennan Kelly (caused by Kenzie Archuleta).
01:48 WU Ground ball pickup by WU Lindsay Thielen.
01:32 WU Clear attempt by WU good.
00:44 WU Shot by WU Hannah Kelleher WIDE
00:26 UCCS Clear attempt by UCCS failed.



00:00 0 End-of-period.


